
Representing / Role Appointee Title Organization Email Phone

Prosecutor Donna Longsworth Chief District Attorney-Juvenile Div. Sedgwick County Donna.longsworth@sedgwick.gov (316) 660-9700
Court Services Curtis Ross Director WYCO Court Services curtis.ross@kscourts.gov (913) 573-2784
Court Services Vicki Ford Unit Director of CINC WYCO Court Services vicki.ford@kscourts.gov (913) 573-4196
Independent Living Josh Trost Supervisor Area 2 St. Francis Josh.Trost@saintfrancisministries.org (316) 570-3543 
Foster Care Provider Megan Crabtree Care Center Director St. Francis Megan.Crabtree@st-francis.org  (316) 617-2850

Community Corrections Dustin Browning Director
4th Judicial District Community 
Corrections DBrowning@franklincoks.org (785) 229-3519

Kansas Health Institute Valentina Blanchard Senior Analyst & Portfolio Strategist Kansas Health Institute vblanchard@khi.org (785) 233-5443

Education John Calvert Director of Safe and Secure Unit
Kansas State Department of 
Education jcalvert@ksde.org (785) 296-7056

Education (Mental Health) Trish Backman School Mental Health Coordinator
Kansas State Department of 
Education tbackman@ksde.org (785) 296-6937

Child Advocacy Kim Harsch KinVest Project Manager Children's Alliance kharsch@childally.org (785) 806-8018
Child Advocacy Jaliya Moss Executive Assistant Children's Alliance Jaliyah Moss <jmoss@childally.org> (785) 554-1240
Child Advocacy Shanna Jager Chief Operating Officer Children's Alliance sjager@childally.org (785) 341-8374
Child Placing Agency Linda Bass Director KVC lbbass@kvc.org (913) 915-7156

Foster Care Provider MacKinzie Aulgur Director of Placement Stability Cornerstones of Care MacKinzie.Aulgur@cornerstonesofcare.org (816) 304-1861

Foster Care Provider Amanda Showalter
Deputy Director of Kansas 
Permanency Services Cornerstones of Care amanda.showalter@cornerstonesofcare.org (816) 206-2583

Foster Care Provider Jason Ruoff
Director of Managed Care and Clinical 
Services Cornerstones of Care Jason.Ruoff@cornerstonesofcare.org (816) 260-8251

Foster Care Provider Rachel Spaethe
Executive Director of Kansas Programs 
and Services Cornerstones of Care Rachel.Spaethe@cornerstonesofcare.org (816) 206-2583

Foster Care Provider Nicole Newton
Director of CPA/Resource Family 
Development Cornerstones of Care Nicole.Newton@cornerstonesofcare.org (816) 560-2320

Foster Care Provider Shelbi Huitt Crossover Youth Supervisor EmberHope Connections shuitt@emberhope.org (316) 399-6204
Foster Care Provider Leslie Schmeidler Director of Permanency Services EmberHope Connections lschmeidler@emberhope.org (316) 202-6702
Foster Care Provider Justin Thaw Vice President of Permanency EmberHope Connections jthaw@emberhope.org (316)641-7075

Mental Health / Substance Abuse Lisa Marx Specialized Programs Coordinator DCCCA, Inc. lisa.marx@dccca.org (785) 841-4138

Foster Care Provider Shaileen Owens Vice President of Permanency TFI Family Services sthompson@tfifamily.org (785) 232-1092

Family Preservation Jan Trizuto
Family Preservation Program 
Administrator Department for Children & Families jan.m.trizuto@ks.gov

Department for Children and 
Families Stacy Tidwell Deputy Director of Youth Programs Department for Children & Families stacy.tidwell@ks.gov (785) 296-6846
Kansas Department of 
Corrections (KDOC) Clay McCarter Director of Special Projects Kansas Department of Corrections clay.mccarter@ks.gov (785) 554-8024
Kansas Department of 
Corrections (KDOC) Megan Milner Deputy Secretary Kansas Department of Corrections megan.milner@ks.gov (785) 746-7456

Office of Judicial Administration Christopher Esquibel Chief of District Court Operations Office of Judicial Administration christopher.esquibel@kscourts.gov (785) 670-0666
CYPM Coordinator Daniel Olson CYPM Coordinator Office of Judicial Administration daniel.olson@kscourts.gov (785) 940-1333

CYPM Coordinator Ashley Brown CYPM Coordinator Department for Children & Families ashley.brown@ks.gov (785) 249-8622

CYPM Coordinator Sandra Booker CYPM Coordinator Kansas Department of Corrections sandra.booker1@ks.gov (785) 506-9373

Technical Support Victoria Chamberlain Program Manager
Georgetown University: Center for 
Juvenile Justice Reform (CJJR) vac54@georgetown.edu (513) 835-6583

Technical Support Alex Miller
Deputy Director, Multi-System 
Operations

Georgetown University: Center for 
Juvenile Justice Reform (CJJR) Alexandra Miller <am4020@georgetown.edu> (732) 546-0493

Technical Support Macon Stewart Senior Deputy Director
Georgetown University: Center for 
Juvenile Justice Reform (CJJR) Macon Stewart <Macon.Stewart@georgetown.edu> (704) 603-8059

SGCO CYPM/DCF Kristin Peterman kristin.peterman@ks.gov
SGCO CYPM coordinator Elisa Thompson elisa.thompson@ks.gov
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